

BID TAB
CFX PROJECT 429-316A; CONTRACT NO. 001635 ADDENDUM NO. 2
SR 429/STONEBROOK WEST PARKWAY INTERCHANGE

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	Jr. Davis Construction Co.		Ranger Construction Industries		Southland Construction		Souther Development & Const.		Hubbard Construction Co.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
101-1	1	LS	MOBILIZATION	\$1,100,000.00	\$1,100,000.00	\$1,010,000.00	\$1,010,000.00	\$947,431.46	\$947,431.46	\$1,100,000.00	\$1,100,000.00	\$1,175,000.00	\$1,175,000.00
102-1	1	LD	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	\$750,000.00	\$750,000.00	\$890,000.00	\$890,000.00	1,085,000.00	\$1,085,000.00	\$1,000,000.00	\$1,000,000.00	\$2,027,800.00	\$2,027,800.00
102-99	150	ED	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGNS (TEMPORARY)	\$11.75	\$1,762.50	\$15.00	\$2,250.00	10.70	\$1,605.00	15.00	\$2,250.00	\$10.00	\$1,500.00
104-20	1	LS	EROSION CONTROL	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$24,200.00	\$24,200.00	16,000.00	\$16,000.00	45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$38,209.97	\$38,209.97
107-2	1	LS	MOWING	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$41,500.00	\$41,500.00	14,000.00	\$14,000.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$42,196.00	\$42,196.00
110-1-1	1	LS	CLEARING & GRUBBING	\$275,000.00	\$275,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$135,000.00	91,000.00	\$91,000.00	910,089.90	\$910,089.90	\$469,200.00	\$469,200.00
120-1	13,349	CY	REGULAR EXCAVATION	\$4.20	\$56,065.80	\$5.00	\$66,745.00	8.50	\$113,466.50	8.00	\$106,792.00	\$7.78	\$103,855.22
120-4	4,151	CY	SUBSOIL EXCAVATION	\$4.00	\$16,604.00	\$9.00	\$37,359.00	7.60	\$31,547.60	15.50	\$64,340.50	\$8.65	\$35,906.15
120-6	42,944	CY	EMBANKMENT	\$12.75	\$547,536.00	\$12.20	\$523,916.80	11.45	\$491,708.80	10.00	\$429,440.00	\$13.16	\$565,143.04
0160-4	16,668	SY	TYPE B STABILIZATION	\$9.25	\$154,179.00	\$4.90	\$81,673.20	5.00	\$83,340.00	5.00	\$83,340.00	\$2.97	\$49,503.96
285-705	6,402	SY	OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 05	\$16.35	\$104,672.70	\$12.00	\$76,824.00	14.00	\$89,628.00	16.00	\$102,432.00	\$11.63	\$74,455.26
285-709	8,430	SY	OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 09	\$19.45	\$163,963.50	\$15.60	\$131,508.00	17.00	\$143,310.00	20.00	\$168,600.00	\$14.69	\$123,836.70
285-715	3,173	SY	OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 15	\$62.00	\$196,726.00	\$49.80	\$158,015.40	61.10	\$193,870.30	45.00	\$142,785.00	\$53.09	\$168,454.57
0327-70-6	10,470	SY	MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1 1/2" Avg Depth	\$3.10	\$32,457.00	\$4.40	\$46,068.00	4.70	\$49,209.00	4.50	\$47,115.00	\$4.29	\$44,916.30
0327-70-11	24,884	SY	MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 2 1/4" Avg Depth	\$3.10	\$77,140.40	\$2.80	\$69,675.20	3.40	\$84,605.60	3.00	\$74,652.00	\$3.14	\$78,135.76
0334-1-13	1,297.3	TN	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC C	\$110.00	\$142,703.00	\$110.00	\$142,703.00	126.00	\$163,459.80	120.00	\$155,676.00	\$115.19	\$149,435.99
0334-1-14	1,233.3	TN	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC D	\$110.00	\$135,663.00	\$102.00	\$125,796.60	110.00	\$129,496.50	105.00	\$120,672.00	\$100.67	\$124,156.31
0334-1-53	131.6	TN	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC C, PG 76-22	\$125.00	\$16,450.00	\$172.00	\$22,635.20	170.50	\$22,437.80	120.00	\$15,792.00	\$155.72	\$20,492.75
0334-1-54	2,864.4	TN	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC D, PG 76-22	\$125.00	\$358,050.00	\$128.00	\$366,643.20	134.00	\$383,829.60	125.00	\$358,050.00	\$122.56	\$350,060.86
0337-7-25	1,348.2	TN	ASPH CONC FRICTION COURSE, INC BIT, FC-5, PG 76-22	\$160.00	\$215,712.00	\$175.00	\$235,935.00	177.00	\$238,631.40	165.00	\$222,453.00	\$161.41	\$217,612.96
0337-7-83	864.1	TN	ASPH CONC FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, PG 76-22	\$140.00	\$120,974.00	\$175.00	\$151,217.50	153.00	\$132,207.30	145.00	\$129,294.50	\$139.48	\$120,524.67
0339-1	75.6	TN	MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT	\$350.00	\$26,460.00	\$210.00	\$15,876.00	206.00	\$15,573.60	150.00	\$11,340.00	\$188.43	\$14,245.31
425-1-311	6	EA	INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-1, <10'	\$5,600.00	\$42,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$21,600.00	4,410.00	\$26,460.00	5,700.00	\$34,200.00	\$5,107.48	\$30,644.88
425-1-312	1	EA	INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-1, >10'	\$6,755.00	\$6,755.00	\$6,740.00	\$6,740.00	4,850.00	\$4,850.00	7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$6,810.47	\$6,810.47
425-1-321	1	EA	INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-2, <10'	\$6,955.00	\$6,955.00	\$6,680.00	\$6,680.00	4,680.00	\$4,680.00	6,100.00	\$6,100.00	\$6,027.08	\$6,027.08
425-1-351	1	EA	INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-5, <10'	\$4,225.00	\$4,225.00	\$4,540.00	\$4,540.00	4,110.00	\$4,110.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,640.06	\$3,640.06
425-1-361	1	EA	INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-6, <10'	\$4,595.00	\$4,595.00	\$4,920.00	\$4,920.00	4,360.00	\$4,360.00	5,300.00	\$5,300.00	\$3,953.50	\$3,953.50
425-1-511	7	EA	INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE B, <10'	\$3,785.00	\$26,495.00	\$5,090.00	\$35,630.00	4,600.00	\$32,200.00	4,700.00	\$32,900.00	\$4,775.25	\$33,426.75
425-1-521	1	EA	INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE C, <10'	\$2,577.00	\$2,577.00	\$2,560.00	\$2,560.00	3,510.00	\$3,510.00	4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,750.07	\$3,750.07
425-1-529	1	EA	INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE C MODIFY	\$5,742.00	\$5,742.00	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00	7,540.00	\$7,540.00	4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$5,985.45	\$5,985.45
425-1-542	1	EA	INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE D, >10'	\$5,018.00	\$5,018.00	\$4,470.00	\$4,470.00	4,500.00	\$4,500.00	6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,728.65	\$5,728.65
425-1-581	1	EA	INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE H, <10'	\$5,565.00	\$5,565.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	8,290.00	\$8,290.00	6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,506.88	\$6,506.88
425-1-701	2	EA	INLETS, GUTTER, TYPE S, <10'	\$3,702.00	\$7,404.00	\$6,900.00	\$13,800.00	3,330.00	\$6,660.00	4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,829.12	\$9,658.24
425-1-703	2	EA	INLETS, GUTTER, TYPE S, J-BOTTOM <10'	\$5,190.00	\$10,380.00	\$5,070.00	\$10,140.00	4,320.00	\$8,640.00	5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$6,557.32	\$13,114.64
425-1-704	1	EA	INLETS, GUTTER, TYPE S, J-BOTTOM >10'	\$5,671.00	\$5,671.00	\$6,470.00	\$6,470.00	4,750.00	\$4,750.00	7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,860.53	\$7,860.53
425-2-42	2	EA	MANHOLES, P-7, >10'	\$4,414.00	\$8,828.00	\$4,720.00	\$9,440.00	3,220.00	\$6,440.00	4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,976.82	\$7,953.64
425-2-92	2	EA	MANHOLES, J-8, >10'	\$6,600.00	\$13,200.00	\$11,100.00	\$22,200.00	4,100.00	\$8,200.00	5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,272.61	\$12,545.22
430-4-8	1,940	LF	VIDEO EXISTING STORM DRAIN PIPES	\$9.50	\$18,430.00	\$6.90	\$13,386.00	1.65	\$3,201.00	10.00	\$19,400.00	\$5.00	\$9,700.00
430-175-118	961	LF	PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 18" S/CD	\$73.25	\$70,393.25	\$72.90	\$70,056.90	85.20	\$81,877.20	70.00	\$67,270.00	\$58.22	\$55,949.42
430-175-124	683	LF	PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 24" S/CD	\$90.75	\$61,982.25	\$92.00	\$62,836.00	98.10	\$67,002.30	75.00	\$51,225.00	\$94.90	\$64,816.70
430-175-130	2,080	LF	PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 30" S/CD	\$91.90	\$191,152.00	\$99.90	\$207,792.00	92.35	\$192,088.00	85.00	\$176,800.00	\$85.76	\$178,380.80
430-175-136	181	LF	PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 36" S/CD	\$206.00	\$37,286.00	\$227.60	\$41,195.60	206.50	\$37,376.50	200.00	\$36,200.00	\$163.90	\$29,665.90
430-175-142	16	LF	PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 42" S/CD	\$675.00	\$10,800.00	\$465.00	\$7,440.00	517.00	\$8,272.00	510.00	\$8,160.00	\$256.42	\$4,102.72
430-185-124	63	LF	PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, JACK & BORE, 24" S/CD	\$1,168.00	\$73,584.00	\$889.00	\$56,007.00	530.00	\$33,390.00	1,000.00	\$63,000.00	\$989.70	\$62,351.10
430-610-125	1	EA	U-ENDWALL, INDEX 261 / 430-011, 1:4 SLOPE, 18" PIPE	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$2,280.00	\$2,280.00	1,830.00	\$1,830.00	2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,663.13	\$1,663.13
430-611-129	1	EA	U-ENDWALL, INDEX 261 / 430-011, 1:4 SLOPE, 24" PIPE WITH BAFFLES	\$2,315.00	\$2,315.00	\$2,660.00	\$2,660.00	2,180.00	\$2,180.00	2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,320.35	\$2,320.35
430-982-129	1	EA	MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 24" CD	\$1,615.00	\$1,615.00	\$2,110.00	\$2,110.00	6,420.00	\$6,420.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,709.42	\$1,709.42
430-984-125	1	EA	MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 18" SD	\$1,415.00	\$1,415.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,950.00	1,220.00	\$1,220.00	2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,959.72	\$1,959.72
430-984-133	1	EA	MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 30" SD	\$3,351.00	\$3,351.00	\$4,540.00	\$4,540.00	4,480.00	\$4,480.00	4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,224.87	\$4,224.87
440-1-10	250	LF	UNDERDRAIN, TYPE I	\$16.90	\$4,225.00	\$56.80	\$14,200.00	33.70	\$8,425.00	30.00	\$7,500.00	\$21.99	\$5,497.50
440-70	5	EA	UNDERDRAIN INSPECTION BOX	\$3,048.00	\$15,240.00	\$1,700.00	\$8,500.00	1,400.00	\$7,000.00	1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,869.82	\$9,349.10
440-73-2	255	LF	UNDERDRAIN OUTLET PIPE, 6"	\$10.55	\$2,690.25	\$28.60	\$7,293.00	16.90	\$4,309.50	45.00	\$11,475.00	\$31.94	\$8,144.70
520-1-10	2,133	LF	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F	\$32.20	\$68,682.60	\$26.10	\$55,671.30	25.30	\$53,964.90	20.00	\$42,660.00	\$27.52	\$58,700.16
520-6	1,176	LF	SHOULDER GUTTER- CONCRETE	\$16.50	\$19,404.00	\$18.60	\$21,873.60	20.60	\$24,225.60	20.00	\$23,520.00	\$20.00	\$23,520.00
530-3-4	89	TN	RIPRAP, RUBBLE, F&I, DITCH LINING	\$145.00	\$12,905.00	\$183.90	\$16,367.10	160.00	\$14,240.00	130.00	\$11,570.00	\$121.51	\$10,814.39
530-74	64	TN	BEDDING STONE	\$152.60	\$9,766.40	\$137.90	\$8,825.60	177.00	\$11,328.00	130.00	\$8,320.00	\$97.97	\$6,270.08
536-1-1	1,920	LF	GUARDRAIL - ROADWAY, GENERAL TL-3	\$19.00	\$36,480.00	\$19.40	\$37,248.00	20.50	\$39,360.00	20.00	\$38,400.00	\$18.00	\$34,560.00
536-7-2	13	EA	SPECIAL GUARDRAIL POST (SPECIAL STEEL POST FOR CONCRETE STRUCTURE MOUNT)	\$264.25	\$3,435.25	\$270.80	\$3,520.40	584.00	\$7,592.00	540.00	\$7,020.00	\$250.00	\$3,250.00
536-7-3	7	EA	SPECIAL GUARDRAIL POST (ENCASED POST FOR SHALLOW MOUNT)	\$174.00	\$1,218.00	\$178.20	\$1,247.40	250.00	\$1,750.00	250.00	\$1,750.00	\$100.00	\$700.00
536-8-13	1	EA	APPROACH TRANSITION CONNECTION TO RIGID BARRIER, FURNISH AND INSTALL, TL-3	\$2,572.00	\$2,572.00	\$2,640.00	\$2,640.00	3,400.00	\$3,400.00	3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
536-73	57	LF	GUARDRAIL REMOVAL	\$121.00	\$6,897.00	\$123.60	\$7,045.20	3.30	\$188.10	3.00	\$171.00	\$2.00	\$114.00
536-85-20	2	EA	GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT- TRAILING ANCHORAGE	\$1,560.00	\$3,120.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	1,280.0					

BID TAB
CFX PROJECT 429-316A; CONTRACT NO. 001635 ADDENDUM NO. 2
SR 429/STONEBROOK WEST PARKWAY INTERCHANGE

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	Jr. Davis Construction Co.		Ranger Construction Industries		Southland Construction		Souther Development & Const.		Hubbard Construction Co.	
					TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE		
1080-24-106	1	EA	UTILITY FIXTURE- VALVE ASSEMBLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, 6"	\$1,175.00	\$1,175.00	\$1,180.00	\$1,180.00	\$1,180.00	\$1,060.00	\$1,060.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,162.49	\$1,162.49
1080-24-116	2	EA	UTILITY FIXTURE- VALVE ASSEMBLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, 16"	\$7,780.00	\$15,560.00	\$9,730.00	\$19,460.00	\$19,460.00	\$7,420.00	\$14,840.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$7,045.17	\$14,090.34
1080-27-116	2	EA	UTILITY FIXTURE- LINE STOP ASSEMBLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, 16"	\$24,821.00	\$49,642.00	\$14,800.00	\$29,600.00	\$29,600.00	\$12,800.00	\$25,600.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$13,125.00	\$26,250.00
1080-32-116	2	EA	UTILITY FIXTURE- SAMPLE POINT, FURNISH & INSTALL, 16"	\$1,820.00	\$3,640.00	\$813.00	\$1,626.00	\$1,626.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,502.77	\$7,005.54
1644-116-08	1	EA	FIRE HYDRANT, STANDARD, F&I, 3 WAY, 2 HOSE, 1 PUMPER, 6"	\$3,385.00	\$3,385.00	\$4,010.00	\$4,010.00	\$4,010.00	\$4,170.00	\$4,170.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,998.47	\$3,998.47
1644-900	1	EA	FIRE HYDRANT, REMOVE	\$1,508.00	\$1,508.00	\$1,370.00	\$1,370.00	\$1,370.00	\$680.00	\$680.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$702.10	\$702.10
560-3	1	EA	EXISTING OVERHEAD SIGN STRUCTURE UPRIGHT PAINTING	\$1,757.00	\$1,757.00	\$5,190.00	\$5,190.00	\$5,190.00	\$4,849.17	\$4,849.17	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,421.00	\$4,421.00
700-1-11	12	AS	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF	\$410.00	\$4,920.00	\$635.50	\$7,626.00	\$7,626.00	\$593.86	\$7,126.32	\$550.00	\$6,600.00	\$541.42	\$6,497.04
700-1-12	13	AS	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT 12SF-20SF	\$1,406.00	\$18,278.00	\$1,700.00	\$22,100.00	\$22,100.00	\$1,590.34	\$20,674.42	\$1,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$1,449.92	\$18,848.96
700-1-13	3	AS	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT 21SF-30SF	\$1,874.00	\$5,622.00	\$2,210.00	\$6,630.00	\$6,630.00	\$2,067.56	\$6,202.68	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,885.00	\$5,655.00
700-1-60	10	AS	SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE	\$41.00	\$410.00	\$148.20	\$1,482.00	\$1,482.00	\$138.31	\$1,383.10	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$126.10	\$1,261.00
700-1-74	2	AS	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I CUSTOM, 31+ SF	\$3,748.00	\$7,496.00	\$7,190.00	\$14,380.00	\$14,380.00	\$6,708.33	\$13,416.66	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$6,116.00	\$12,232.00
700-2-15	2	AS	MULTI-POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 51-100 SF	\$7,613.00	\$15,226.00	\$7,850.00	\$15,700.00	\$15,700.00	\$7,329.15	\$14,658.30	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$6,682.00	\$13,364.00
700-2-16	1	AS	MULTI-POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 101-200 SF	\$12,415.00	\$12,415.00	\$11,600.00	\$11,600.00	\$11,600.00	\$10,795.18	\$10,795.18	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,842.00	\$9,842.00
700-2-18	1	AS	MULTI-POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 301-400 SF	\$21,700.00	\$21,700.00	\$19,700.00	\$19,700.00	\$19,700.00	\$17,748.11	\$17,748.11	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$16,181.00	\$16,181.00
700-2-60	2	AS	MULTI-POST SIGN, REMOVE	\$967.00	\$1,934.00	\$1,960.00	\$3,920.00	\$3,920.00	\$1,628.27	\$3,256.54	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,484.50	\$2,969.00
700-3-201	2	EA	SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF	\$645.00	\$1,290.00	\$1,170.00	\$2,340.00	\$2,340.00	\$1,088.62	\$2,177.24	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$992.50	\$1,985.00
700-3-202	5	EA	SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 12-20 SF	\$937.00	\$4,685.00	\$1,090.00	\$5,450.00	\$5,450.00	\$1,018.97	\$5,094.85	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$929.00	\$4,645.00
700-3-225	1	EA	SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 51-100 SF WITH LIGHTING	\$21,082.00	\$21,082.00	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$14,351.17	\$14,351.17	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$13,084.00	\$13,084.00
700-3-227	1	EA	SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 201-300 SF WITH LIGHTING	\$29,282.00	\$29,282.00	\$22,200.00	\$22,200.00	\$22,200.00	\$20,627.34	\$20,627.34	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$18,806.00	\$18,806.00
700-3-228	1	EA	SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 301-400 SF WITH LIGHTING	\$35,138.00	\$35,138.00	\$26,900.00	\$26,900.00	\$26,900.00	\$24,391.72	\$24,391.72	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$22,238.00	\$22,238.00
700-3-229	4	EA	SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 401-500 SF WITH LIGHTING	\$50,500.00	\$202,000.00	\$28,800.00	\$115,200.00	\$115,200.00	\$25,972.55	\$103,890.20	\$25,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$23,679.25	\$94,717.00
700-3-501	2	EA	SIGN PANEL, RELOCATE, UP TO 12 SF	\$205.00	\$410.00	\$229.10	\$458.20	\$458.20	\$213.89	\$427.78	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$195.00	\$390.00
700-4-112	1	EA	OVERHEAD STATIC SIGN STRUCTURE, FURNISH & INSTALL, CANTILEVER, 21-30 FT	\$76,200.00	\$76,200.00	\$92,600.00	\$92,600.00	\$92,600.00	\$87,875.13	\$87,875.13	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$80,116.00	\$80,116.00
700-4-114	5	EA	OVERHEAD STATIC SIGN STRUCTURE, FURNISH & INSTALL, CANTILEVER, 41-50 FT	\$89,000.00	\$445,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$600,000.00	\$600,000.00	\$114,784.55	\$573,922.75	\$110,000.00	\$550,000.00	\$104,649.40	\$523,247.00
700-4-610	1	EA	OVERHEAD STATIC SIGN STRUCTURE, REMOVE CANTILEVER	\$6,440.00	\$6,440.00	\$3,780.00	\$3,780.00	\$3,780.00	\$3,156.73	\$3,156.73	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,878.00	\$2,878.00
705-11-1	49	EA	DELINEATOR, FLEXIBLE TUBULAR	\$88.00	\$4,312.00	\$81.70	\$4,003.30	\$4,003.30	\$131.00	\$6,419.00	\$125.00	\$6,125.00	\$65.00	\$3,185.00
706-1-1	1,076	EA	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B WITHOUT FINAL SURFACE MARKINGS	\$3.75	\$4,035.00	\$4.00	\$4,304.00	\$4,304.00	\$3.50	\$3,766.00	\$3.50	\$3,766.00	\$3.20	\$3,442.00
711-11-124	1,146	LF	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS	\$5.10	\$5,844.60	\$5.40	\$6,188.40	\$6,188.40	\$4.70	\$5,386.20	\$5.00	\$5,730.00	\$4.30	\$4,927.80
711-11-160	12	EA	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL	\$305.00	\$3,660.00	\$326.50	\$3,918.00	\$3,918.00	\$285.00	\$3,420.00	\$250.00	\$3,000.00	\$260.00	\$3,120.00
711-11-170	22	EA	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW	\$100.00	\$2,200.00	\$106.80	\$2,349.60	\$2,349.60	\$94.00	\$2,068.00	\$100.00	\$2,200.00	\$85.00	\$1,870.00
711-11-224	264	LF	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON	\$5.10	\$1,346.40	\$5.40	\$1,425.60	\$1,425.60	\$4.70	\$1,240.80	\$5.00	\$1,320.00	\$4.30	\$1,135.20
711-14-560	2	EA	THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE WITH BLACK CONTRAST ON CONCRETE PAVEMENT, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$741.00	\$1,482.00	\$1,482.00	\$647.00	\$1,294.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$590.00	\$1,180.00
711-15-101	1,595	GM	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES WHITE, SOLID, 6"	\$6,790.00	\$10,830.00	\$7,320.00	\$11,675.40	\$11,675.40	\$6,350.00	\$10,128.25	\$6,500.00	\$10,367.50	\$5,808.00	\$9,263.76
711-15-102	0.539	GM	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES WHITE, SOLID, 8"	\$6,445.00	\$3,473.86	\$10,300.00	\$5,551.70	\$5,551.70	\$8,840.00	\$4,764.76	\$9,000.00	\$4,851.00	\$8,200.00	\$4,419.80
711-15-131	0.267	GM	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6" 10'-30' SKIP OR 3'-9" LANE DROP	\$2,055.00	\$548.69	\$2,290.00	\$611.43	\$611.43	\$1,920.00	\$512.64	\$2,500.00	\$667.50	\$1,800.00	\$480.60
711-15-201	1,746	GM	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	\$6,800.00	\$11,872.80	\$7,310.00	\$12,763.26	\$12,763.26	\$6,345.00	\$11,078.37	\$6,500.00	\$11,349.00	\$5,808.00	\$10,140.77
711-15-202	0.155	GM	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 8"	\$9,295.00	\$1,440.73	\$10,600.00	\$1,643.00	\$1,643.00	\$8,704.00	\$1,349.12	\$9,000.00	\$1,395.00	\$8,200.00	\$1,271.00
713-101-102	0.363	GM	PAVEMENT MARKING - PREFORMED TAPE, WHITE, SOLID, 8"	\$35,800.00	\$12,995.40	\$38,400.00	\$13,939.20	\$13,939.20	\$33,490.40	\$12,156.87	\$36,000.00	\$13,068.00	\$30,785.01	\$11,174.96
713-101-124	119	LF	PAVEMENT MARKING - PREFORMED TAPE, WHITE, SOLID, 18"	\$22.50	\$2,677.50	\$24.10	\$2,867.90	\$2,867.90	\$21.00	\$2,499.00	\$14.00	\$1,666.00	\$119.20	\$2,284.00
713-101-133	0.661	GM	PAVEMENT MARKING - PREFORMED TAPE, WHITE, 3'-12' SKIP, 12"	\$13,500.00	\$8,923.50	\$14,500.00	\$9,584.50	\$9,584.50	\$12,630.00	\$8,348.43	\$14,200.00	\$9,386.20	\$11,530.00	\$7,621.33
713-101-201	0.442	GM	PAVEMENT MARKING - PREFORMED TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	\$26,800.00	\$11,845.60	\$28,700.00	\$12,685.40	\$12,685.40	\$25,100.00	\$11,094.20	\$28,500.00	\$12,597.00	\$22,985.00	\$10,159.37
713-101-506	0.676	GM	PAVEMENT MARKING - PREFORMED TAPE, CONTRAST, SOLID, 9"	\$42,700.00	\$28,865.20	\$46,500.00	\$31,434.00	\$31,434.00	\$39,980.20	\$27,028.48	\$36,700.00	\$24,809.20	\$24,856.52	\$24,856.52
713-101-536	1,507	GM	PAVEMENT MARKING - PREFORMED TAPE, CONTRAST, 10'-30' SKIP, 9"	\$11,100.00	\$16,727.70	\$12,000.00	\$18,084.00	\$18,084.00	\$10,370.00	\$15,627.59	\$11,000.00	\$16,577.00	\$9,500.00	\$14,316.50
630-2-11	5,450	LF	CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH	\$6.00	\$32,700.00	\$5.50	\$29,975.00	\$29,975.00	\$5.10	\$27,995.00	\$4.50	\$24,525.00	\$4.66	\$25,397.00
630-2-12	2,030	LF	CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE	\$23.50	\$47,705.00	\$25.50	\$51,765.00	\$51,765.00	\$23.75	\$48,212.50	\$22.00	\$44,660.00	\$21.68	\$44,010.40
635-2-11	50	EA	PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE	\$950.00	\$47,500.00	\$1,010.00	\$50,500.00	\$50,500.00	\$941.00	\$47,050.00	\$900.00	\$45,000.00	\$858.15	\$42,907.50
641-2-12	2	EA	PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F&I, TYPE P-II SERVICE POLE	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,025.00	\$2,050.00	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$935.00	\$1,870.00
715-1-12	43,397	LF	LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, INSULATED, NO.8 - 6	\$1.80	\$78,114.60	\$1.70	\$73,774.90	\$73,774.90	\$1.50	\$65,095.50	\$1.50	\$65,095.50	\$1.40	\$60,755.80
715-1-14	240	LF	LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, INSULATED, NO 1 TO NO 0	\$2.75	\$660.00	\$2.90	\$696.00	\$696.00	\$2.70	\$648.00	\$2.50	\$600.00	\$2.49	\$597.60
715-1-60	3,554	LF	LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, REMOVE & DISPOSE, CONTRACTOR OWNS	\$0.65	\$2,310.10	\$0.70	\$2,487.80	\$2,487.80	\$0.60	\$2,132.40	\$1.00	\$3,554.00	\$0.58	\$2,061.32
715-4-14	36	EA	LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, FURNISH & INSTALL STANDARD POLE STANDARD FOUNDATION, 45' MOUNTING HEIGHT	\$5,700.00	\$205,200.00	\$6,250.00	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$5,830.00	\$209,880.00	\$5,500.00	\$198,000.00	\$5,316.42	\$191,391.12
715-4-70	10	EA	LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, REMOVE POLE AND FOUNDATION	\$1,300.00	\$13,000.00	\$1,280.00	\$12,800.00	\$12,800.00	\$1,198.00	\$11,980.00	\$1,100.00	\$11,000.00	\$1,093.10	\$10,931.00
715-7-11	1	EA	LOAD CENTER, F&I, SECONDARY VOLTAGE	\$14,750.00	\$14,750.00	\$16,700.00	\$16,700.00	\$16,700.00	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$14,189.00	\$14,189.00
715-99-3	4	EA	REPLACE LIGHTING PULL BOX LID	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$431.50	\$1,726.00	\$1,726.00	\$340.00	\$1,360.00	\$325.00	\$1,300.00	\$310.25	\$1,241.00
715-99-4	4	AS	F&I GROUND ROD ASSEMBLY	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$296.10	\$1,184.40	\$1,18						

BID TAB
CFX PROJECT 429-316A; CONTRACT NO. 001635 ADDENDUM NO. 2
SR 429/STONEBROOK WEST PARKWAY INTERCHANGE

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	Jr. Davis Construction Co.		Ranger Construction Industries		Southland Construction		Souther Development & Const.		Hubbard Construction Co.							
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL						
633-141-7	588	EA	FIBER OPTIC FUSION SPLICE	\$45.00	\$26,460.00	\$46.30	\$27,224.40	\$43.20	\$25,401.60	\$50.00	\$29,400.00	\$39.38	\$23,155.44						
633-141-8	3	EA	EXISTING FIBER OPTIC SPLICE ENCLOSURE RE-ENTRY	\$610.00	\$1,830.00	\$689.50	\$2,068.50	\$644.00	\$1,932.00	\$620.00	\$1,860.00	\$587.33	\$1,761.99						
635-1-11	16	EA	PULL BOX (F&I)	\$1,500.00	\$24,000.00	\$1,330.00	\$21,280.00	\$1,240.00	\$19,872.00	\$1,200.00	\$19,200.00	\$1,132.88	\$18,126.08						
635-1-12	6	EA	SMALL FIBER OPTIC PULL BOX, 24" DIA. (F&I)	\$1,600.00	\$9,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$9,600.00	\$1,494.00	\$8,964.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,362.17	\$8,173.02						
635-1-60	11	EA	PULL BOX (REMOVE - ALL TYPES)	\$500.00	\$5,500.00	\$506.50	\$5,571.50	\$387.58	\$4,263.38	\$400.00	\$4,400.00	\$353.36	\$3,886.96						
636-12	4	EA	CONCRETE MANHOLE 4 x 6.5 x 6.5 (F&I)	\$16,000.00	\$64,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$64,000.00	\$14,900.00	\$59,600.00	\$15,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$13,584.50	\$54,338.00						
636-13	1	EA	CONCRETE MANHOLE 4 x 6.5 x 6.5 (DOGHOUSE) (F&I)	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,400.00	\$17,400.00	\$16,200.00	\$16,200.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$14,787.00	\$14,787.00						
636-40	2	EA	CONCRETE MANHOLE (ADJUST)	\$825.00	\$1,650.00	\$869.50	\$1,739.00	\$810.00	\$1,620.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$739.50	\$1,479.00						
636-60	2	EA	CONCRETE MANHOLE (REMOVE)	\$5,200.00	\$10,400.00	\$5,470.00	\$10,940.00	\$5,100.00	\$10,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,655.50	\$9,311.00						
638-0001-0211	15	LF	CONDUIT, 2- 1" HDPE (TRENCH OR FLOW) (F&I)	\$15.00	\$225.00	\$13.80	\$207.00	\$12.85	\$192.75	\$12.00	\$180.00	\$11.73	\$175.95						
638-0001-0311	385	LF	CONDUIT, 3- 1" HDPE (TRENCH OR FLOW) (F&I)	\$9.50	\$3,657.50	\$9.70	\$3,734.50	\$9.00	\$3,465.00	\$9.00	\$3,465.00	\$8.24	\$3,172.40						
638-0001-0313	275	LF	CONDUIT, 3- 1" HDPE (DIRECTIONAL BORE) (F&I)	\$26.00	\$7,150.00	\$22.00	\$6,050.00	\$26.20	\$7,205.00	\$20.00	\$5,500.00	\$18.25	\$5,018.75						
638-0001-0911	5,143	LF	CONDUIT, 9- 1" HDPE (TRENCH OR FLOW) (F&I)	\$22.00	\$113,146.00	\$21.40	\$110,060.20	\$19.90	\$102,345.70	\$19.00	\$97,717.00	\$18.17	\$93,448.31						
638-0007-0111	2,468	LF	CONDUIT, 1- 2" PVC (TRENCH OR FLOW) (F&I)	\$6.00	\$14,808.00	\$4.40	\$10,859.20	\$4.10	\$10,118.80	\$4.00	\$9,872.00	\$3.76	\$9,279.68						
638-0011-0117	40	LF	CONDUIT, 1- 2" RGS (ABOVEGROUNDS) (F&I)	\$28.00	\$1,120.00	\$24.90	\$996.00	\$23.20	\$928.00	\$22.00	\$880.00	\$21.15	\$846.00						
638-0011-0217	70	LF	CONDUIT, 2- 2" RGS (ABOVEGROUNDS) (F&I)	\$50.00	\$3,500.00	\$54.60	\$3,822.00	\$50.60	\$3,542.00	\$50.00	\$3,500.00	\$46.47	\$3,252.90						
638-0011-0317	40	LF	CONDUIT, 3- 2" RGS (ABOVEGROUNDS) (F&I)	\$65.00	\$2,600.00	\$36.00	\$1,440.00	\$60.60	\$2,424.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$34.33	\$1,373.20						
638-1401-0411	393	LF	CONDUIT, 4" HDPE OUTER DUCT W/ 4- 1" HDPE (TRENCH) (F&I)	\$22.00	\$8,646.00	\$21.90	\$8,606.70	\$20.45	\$8,036.85	\$20.00	\$7,860.00	\$18.67	\$7,337.31						
638-1401-0413	105	LF	CONDUIT, 4" HDPE OUTER DUCT W/ 4- 1" HDPE (DIRECTIONAL BORE) (F&I)	\$38.00	\$3,990.00	\$38.70	\$4,063.50	\$36.09	\$3,789.45	\$34.00	\$3,570.00	\$32.90	\$3,454.50						
638-1601-0313	52	LF	CONDUIT, 6" HDPE OUTER DUCT W/ 1- 1" HDPE (DIRECTIONAL BORE) (F&I)	\$45.00	\$2,475.00	\$42.90	\$2,259.50	\$40.00	\$2,200.00	\$38.00	\$2,090.00	\$36.47	\$2,005.85						
638-1602-0113	52	LF	CONDUIT, 6" HDPE OUTER DUCT W/ 2- 1" HDPE (DIRECTIONAL BORE) (F&I)	\$40.00	\$2,080.00	\$43.70	\$2,272.40	\$40.77	\$2,120.04	\$39.00	\$2,028.00	\$37.17	\$1,932.84						
638-1607-0113	310	LF	CONDUIT, 6" HDPE OUTER DUCT W/ 7- 1" HDPE (DIRECTIONAL BORE) (F&I)	\$45.00	\$13,950.00	\$49.20	\$15,252.00	\$45.93	\$14,238.30	\$44.00	\$13,640.00	\$41.87	\$12,979.00						
638-16	6	EA	TUBULAR ROUTE MARKER (FIBER)	\$110.00	\$660.00	\$116.70	\$700.20	\$108.95	\$653.70	\$110.00	\$660.00	\$99.33	\$595.98						
639-1-11	1	AS	ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE ASSEMBLY (UNDERGROUND) (F&I)	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,930.00	\$8,930.00	\$8,334.00	\$8,334.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$7,599.00	\$7,599.00						
639-1-14	2	AS	ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE ASSEMBLY (REMOVE)	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$694.50	\$1,389.00	\$460.00	\$920.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$421.50	\$843.00						
639-2-11	1	EA	ELECTRICAL SERVICE DISCONNECT (POLE) (F&I)	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$3,080.00	\$3,080.00	\$2,550.00	\$2,550.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,325.00	\$2,325.00						
639-2-14	1	EA	ELECTRICAL POWER TRANSFORMER (F&I)	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$1,280.00	\$1,280.00	\$1,190.00	\$1,190.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,092.00	\$1,092.00						
639-3-01	156	LF	ELECTRICAL CONDUCTORS (INSULATED) (NO.1) (F&I)	\$4.50	\$702.00	\$4.10	\$639.60	\$3.80	\$592.80	\$3.60	\$561.60	\$3.49	\$544.44						
639-3-06	9,168	LF	ELECTRICAL CONDUCTORS (INSULATED) (NO.6) (F&I)	\$1.50	\$13,752.00	\$1.50	\$13,752.00	\$1.39	\$12,743.52	\$1.30	\$11,918.40	\$1.27	\$11,643.36						
639-3-700	3,646	LF	ELECTRICAL CONDUCTORS (REMOVE)	\$0.55	\$2,005.30	\$0.60	\$2,187.60	\$0.54	\$1,968.84	\$0.50	\$1,823.00	\$0.50	\$1,823.00						
641-2-12	3	EA	TYPE P-1/A CONCRETE POLE	\$950.00	\$2,850.00	\$908.50	\$2,725.50	\$848.00	\$2,544.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$773.33	\$2,319.99						
641-2-60	3	EA	PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, COMPLETE POLE REMOVAL - PEDESTAL/ SERVICE POLE	\$580.00	\$1,740.00	\$466.50	\$1,399.50	\$435.00	\$1,305.00	\$450.00	\$1,350.00	\$397.33	\$1,191.99						
663-74-143	2	EA	DCS FIELD EQUIPMENT, 3 LANES (F&I)	\$22,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$21,800.00	\$43,600.00	\$20,300.00	\$40,600.00	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$18,580.50	\$37,161.00						
663-74-640	1	EA	DCS FIELD EQUIPMENT (REMOVE)	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,540.00	\$1,540.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,405.00	\$1,405.00						
664-1-40	2	EA	TMS, POLE MOUNTED (F&I)	\$11,400.00	\$22,800.00	\$11,400.00	\$22,800.00	\$10,600.00	\$21,200.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$9,707.00	\$19,414.00						
664-1-41	2	EA	TMS, TRUSS MOUNTED (F&I)	\$11,700.00	\$23,400.00	\$11,500.00	\$23,000.00	\$10,700.00	\$21,400.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$9,819.50	\$19,639.00						
664-1-61	2	EA	TMS, TRUSS MOUNTED (REMOVE)	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,120.00	\$2,240.00	\$1,040.00	\$2,080.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$949.50	\$1,899.00						
664-3-144	10	LF	TMS, COMPOSITE CABLE (F&I)	\$55.00	\$550.00	\$49.50	\$495.00	\$46.10	\$461.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$42.10	\$421.00						
668-12	2	EA	ITS DEVICE CABINET (BASE MOUNTED) (HEAT SHIELD) (F&I)	\$8,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$8,630.00	\$17,260.00	\$8,058.00	\$16,116.00	\$7,600.00	\$15,200.00	\$7,347.00	\$14,694.00						
668-13	2	EA	ITS NEMA 3R INTERMEDIATE CABINET (POLE MOUNTED) (F&I)	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,110.00	\$6,220.00	\$2,900.00	\$5,800.00	\$2,700.00	\$5,400.00	\$2,643.50	\$5,287.00						
668-60	2	EA	ITS DEVICE CABINET (REMOVE-ALL TYPES)	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$910.50	\$1,821.00	\$849.00	\$1,698.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$774.50	\$1,549.00						
683-101	2	EA	GIGABIT ETHERNET FIELD SWITCH (F&I)	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$5,910.00	\$11,820.00	\$5,510.00	\$11,020.00	\$5,200.00	\$10,400.00	\$5,029.50	\$10,059.00						
683-102	2	EA	HARDENED TERMINAL SERVER (F&I)	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$1,620.00	\$3,240.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,375.00	\$2,750.00						
683-104	4	EA	FIBER OPTIC PATCH PANEL, 12 PORT (F&I)	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,950.00	\$7,800.00	\$1,620.00	\$6,480.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,483.00	\$5,932.00						
683-106	20	EA	CUT-TO-LENGTH FIBER OPTIC JUMPER (F&I)	\$65.00	\$1,300.00	\$66.60	\$1,332.00	\$58.00	\$1,160.00	\$55.00	\$1,100.00	\$53.00	\$1,060.00						
683-201	2	EA	UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER SUPPLY (F&I)	\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00	\$2,820.00	\$5,640.00	\$2,634.00	\$5,268.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,401.50	\$4,803.00						
683-202	2	EA	REMOTE POWER MANAGER/ENVIRONMENTAL SENSOR (F&I)	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,230.00	\$2,460.00	\$1,150.00	\$2,300.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,048.00	\$2,096.00						
686-101	1	EA	CCTV FIELD ASSEMBLY (F&I)	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$4,460.00	\$4,460.00	\$4,160.00	\$4,160.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,797.00	\$3,797.00						
686-204	1	EA	CAMERA LOWERING SYSTEM (60' POLE) (F&I)	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$68,400.00	\$68,400.00	\$63,800.00	\$63,800.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$58,226.00	\$58,226.00						
686-307	1	EA	CAMERA LOWERING SYSTEM POLE REMOVAL SHALLOW	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,380.00	\$2,380.00	\$2,220.00	\$2,220.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,027.00	\$2,027.00						
735-74-1	1	LS	TOLL PLAZA, LOCATION 1	\$566,000.00	\$566,000.00	\$535,000.00	\$535,000.00	\$445,000.00	\$445,000.00	\$325,000.00	\$325,000.00	\$429,312.86	\$429,312.86						
735-74-2	1	LS	TOLL PLAZA, LOCATION 2	\$511,000.00	\$511,000.00	\$490,000.00	\$490,000.00	\$364,000.00	\$364,000.00	\$475,000.00	\$475,000.00	\$366,858.48	\$366,858.48						
400-4-11	1,026	CY	CONC CLASS IV, RETAINING WALLS	\$875.00	\$898,012.50	\$1,120.00	\$1,149,456.00	\$1,352.00	\$1,387,557.60	\$1,200.00	\$1,231,560.00	\$1,196.75	\$1,228,224.53						
415-1-3	92,598	LB	REINFORCING STEEL-RETAINING WALL	\$2.00	\$185,196.00	\$1.40	\$129,637.20	\$1.15	\$106,487.70	\$1.50	\$138,897.00	\$1.56	\$144,452.88						
550-10-212	685	LF	FENCE - TYPE B	\$19.00	\$13,015.00	\$20.00	\$13,700.00	\$18.00	\$12,330.00	\$5.00	\$3,425.00	\$16.61	\$11,377.85						
999-1	1	LS	ALLOWANCE FOR DISPUTE REVIEW BOARD	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00						
999-2	1	LS	WORK ORDER ALLOWANCE	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00						
999-3	1	LS	WALL AESTHETICS	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$14,200.00	\$14,200.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$25,089.12	\$25,089.12						
999-4	1	LS	ALLOWANCE FOR BURIED RUBBLE REMOVAL	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00						
PART A - SUB-TOTAL BID					\$10,823,189.37		\$10,703,362.81		\$10,591,332.00		\$11,394,225.00		\$11,732,087.86						
PART B - TIME																			
				260		280		288		270		290							
PART B - SUB-TOTAL BID				\$	15,000.00	\$	3,900,000.00	\$	15,000.00	\$	4,320,000.00	\$	15,000.00	\$	4,050,000.00	\$	15,000.00	\$	4,350,000.00
INSERT																			